v

OPERATOR:

WELL NAME:

COUNTY:

WELL COMMENCED:

WELL LOG

Champlin Petroleum Company

Hadley D #10 "A"

Ellis

ELEVATION:

June 18, 1979

1888' K.B.

PRODUCTION:

CASING - 8-5/8":

ALL MEASUREMENTS

0il

LOCATION: 100" NW C S/2 NW SW 17=11S=17W

Kansas

WELL COMPLETED:

TOTAL DEPTH:

June 30, 1979

3627

RIG NO:

5-.1/2":

f#2

253.38"'" of 20# cemented with 200 sxs quickset

3625' of 14# cemented with 200 sxs 50-50 poz 18% salt

TAKEN FROM THE TOP OF ROTARY BUSHING:

FROM
Ol
266"
302
900!
1132
1168"
1230
1369
1674
1797
1945
2104
2225
2354"
2363"
2363
2488
2645
2737
2861
2979
3080
3160
3231
3294
3314
3378
3400

STATE NOF KANSQAR

TO
266"
302!
900"

1132
1168'
1230
1369
16747
1797
1945
2104
2225
2354
2363
2363
2488
2645
2737"
2861

2978"

3080
3160
3231
3294°
3314
3378
3400
3468

FORMATION
sand and shale

sand and shale
shales and sand
Anhydrite 36"
shale

sand and shale
sand and shale
shale

lime and shale
lime and shale
lime and shale
lime and shale
lime and shale
lime and shale
shale and limes
shale and lime
lime and shale
lime and shale
shale and lime
lime and shale
lime and shale
lime and shale
lime and shale
lime and shale
shale and lime
lime and shale
Arbuckle

DEVIATION

FROM

VERTICAL

REMARKS:

266' - 3/4 degree
780" - 1/2 degree

RE |
STATE CORP(%A%X ch»'A)M:ssnow

JUL - 51979

3468
3525
3584
3627
3627

CONSERVATION ¢
Wichita, Kansas

3525
3584
3627
3627
RTD

ViSiug

lime and shale
lime and shale

.lime and shale

Arbuckle



