n-1+11W

State Geological Survey
WICHITA BRANCH

WELL LOG

OPERATOR: Champlin Petroleum Company			
WELL N	AME: Had	lley D #10 "A"	LOCATION: 100' NW C S/2 NW SW 17-11S-17
COUNTY: Ellis			STATE: Kansas
WELL C	OMMENCED:	June 18, 1979	WELL COMPLETED: June 30, 1979
ELEVATION: 1888' K.B.			TOTAL DEPTH: 3627'
PRODUC	TION:	Oil	RIG NO: #2
CASING	- 8-5/8"	: 253.38' of 20# cem	ented with 200 sxs quickset
	5-1/2"	: 3625' of 14# cemen	ted with 200 sxs 50-50 poz 18% salt
ALL ME	ASUREMENT	S TAKEN FROM THE TOP	OF ROTARY BUSHING:
			DEVIATION
			FROM
FROM	TO	FORMATION	VERTICAL REMARKS:
0'	266'	sand and shale	
266'	302 '		266' - 3/4 degree
302'	900'	sand and shale	780' - 1/2 degree
900'	1132'	shales and sand	
1132'	1168'	Anhydrite 36"	
1168'	1230'	shale	
1230'	1369 '	sand and shale	
1369'	1674 '	sand and shale	RECEIVED
1674'	1797 '	shale	RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
1797'	1945'	lime and shale	OTHER TON COMMISSION
1945'	2104'	lime and shale	1111 . 5 1070
2104'	2225	lime and shale	JUL - 5 1979
22251	2354	lime and shale	CONGENIA
		lime and shale	CONSERVATION DIVISION
2363'	23631	lime and shale	Wichita, Kansas
2363'	2488 '	shale and limes	
2488 '	2645'	shale and lime	
2645	2737'	lime and shale	
2737'	2861'	lime and shale	
2861'	2978 '	shale and lime	3468' 3525' lime and shale
2979 '	3080'		
		lime and shale	3525' 3584' lime and shale
3080'	3160'	lime and shale	3584' 3627' lime and shale
3160'	3231'	lime and shale	3627' 3627' Arbuckle
3231'	3294	lime and shale	3627' RTD
3294	3314'	lime and shale	•
3314'	3378'	shale and lime	
3378'	3400'	lime and shale	
3400 '	3468 '	Arbuckle	

STATE OF KANSAS